
SULLIVAN, M O U N T J O Y ,  STAINBACK & M I L L . E R  P S C  

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

Ronald M. S u l l i ~ i n  

Jesse 7. Mountjoy 

Frank Stainbaclc 

James M Miller July 6, 2012 
Mididel A Fiorella 

Allen W Holbroolc 

R Mi~hacl  Sullivan Via Express 
Brym R Rcynolda 

Tymn A Kamuf Jeff DeRouen 
I\.larh Starnes Executive Director 

c Ellswortt, btounrloy 

Montalvo Gesser 

blary L Moorhouse 

Public Service Commission 
211 Sower Boulevard, P.O. Box 615 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-06 15 

PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMlSSlON 

Re: In the Matter o t  Application o f  Big Rivers Electric Corpora,tion 
for Approva,l of  its 2012 Environmental Conipliance Plan, 
for Approva,l of  its Amended Environmental Cost Recovery 
Surcha,rge Tarif f}  for Certificates of  Public Convenience and 
Necessity, and for Authority to Establish a Regulatory Account, 
P.S.C. Case No. 2012-00063 

Dear Mr. DeRouen: 

Enclosed for filing are a n  original and ten copies of Big Rivers Electric 
Corporation's supplemental response to Item 40 of Kentucky Industrial Utility 
Customers' first request for information. A copy of this letter and a copy of the 
supplemental response have been filed on each of the persons listed on the attached 
service list. 

Sincerely yours, 

TAWej 
Enclosures 

cc: Mark A. Bailey 
Albert Yockey 

Telephone (270) 926-4000 

Teiecopier (270) 683-6694 

IO0 S t  Ann Building 

PO Box 727 

Owensboro, Kentucky 

42302-0727 



Service List 
PSC Case No. 2012-00063 

Jennifer B. Hans, Esq. 
Dennis G. Howard, 11, Esq 
Lawrence W. Cook, Esq. 
Matt James, Esq. 
Assistant Attorneys General 
1024 Capital Center Drive 
Suite 200 
Frankfort, KY 40601-8204 

Michael L. Kurtz, Esq. 
Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. 
Boehm, Kurtz and L’owry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 

David C. Brown, Esq. 
Stites & Harbison PLLC 
1800 Providian Center 
400 West Market Street 
L’ouisville, EX 40202 

Joe Childers, Esq. 
Joe F. Childers & Associates 
300 Lexington Building 
201 West Short Street 
Lexington, Kentucky 40507 

Kristin Henry 
Staff Attorney 
Sierra Club 
85 Second Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105 

Christopher Leung 
Earthjustice 
156 William Street 
Suite 800 
New York, New York 10038 

Walt Drabinski 
Vantage Energy Consulting, LLC 
24160 Overseas Highway 
Cudjoe Key, Florida 33042 

Chuck Buechel 
10 Eagleview Lane 
Fort Thomas, ICY 41075 

Mike Boismenu 
3 Lotus Bay Estate Drive 
Irving, NY 14081 

Shannon Fisk 
745 N. 24th St. 
Philadelphia, PA 19130 



BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION 

1 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

13 
14 
1s 

16 
17 

APPLICATION OF BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION 
FOR APPROVAL OF ITS 2012 ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE PLAN, FOR 

A3?PROVAL OF ITS AMENDED ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY 
SURCHAR,GE T B I F F ,  FOR CERTIFICATES OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE 

AND NECESSITY, AND FOR AUTHORITY TO ESTABLISH A REGULATORY 
ACCOUNT 

CASE NO. 2012-00063 

Supplemental Response to the Kentucky Industrial Utility Customers’ 
Initial Request for Information 

Dated May 21,2012 

July 6, 2012 

Item 40) 
confidentiality agreement with in the last two years. 

Please provide a list of all entities that Big Rivers has entered a 

Response) 
overly broad, unduly burdensome, and seeks information that is not relevant to 
this proceeding. Counsel for Big Rivers and KIUC have since agreed that this 
response shall be limited to identifying the list of all entities with which Big 
Rivers has entered into a confidentiality agreement during the last two years, 
where the subject matter of the protected information relates to the possible sale 
of generating assets, the sale of output of Big Rivers generating assets, or the sale 
of the utility. 

Big Rivers originally objected to this request on the grounds that it is 

Big Rivers has not entered into a confidentiality agreement on the stated subject 
matters with any entities within the last two years. 

Witness) Robert W. Berry / Counsel 

Case No. 2012-00063 
Supplemental Response to KIUC 1-40 

Witness: Robert W. Berry / Counsel 
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